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ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING 18 MARCH 2022 
 

VOTING RESULTS 
 

 
Agenda 

Number of 
shares(*) 

Number of votes 
for 

% of Share 
Capital present 
and represented 

Number of 
votes against 

% of Share 
Capital present 
and represented 

Number of 
abstention
s 

% of Share 
Capital present 
and represented 

Item 1.1 4,354,450,415 4,313,937,606 99.07 
 

33,129,126 
 

0.76 
 

7,383,683 
 

0.17 
 

Item 1.2 4,354,450,415 4,328,795,303 
 

99.41 
 

17,348,078 
 

0.40 
 

8,307,034 
 

0.19 
 

Item 1.3 4,354,450,415 4,319,325,320 
 

99.19 
 

27,646,418 
 

0.63 
 

7,478,677 
 

0.17 
 

Item 1.4 4,354,450,415 4,276,748,275 
 

98.22 
 

49,484,398 
 

1.14 
 

28,217,742 
 

0.65 
 

Item 2 4,354,450,415 4,319,824,986 
 

99.20 
 

26,994,835 
 

0.62 
 

7,630,594 
 

0.18 
 

Item 3.1 4,354,450,415 4,223,515,546 
 

96.99 
 

110,248,598 
 

2.53 
 

20,686,271 
 

0.48 
 

Item 3.2 4,354,450,415 4,304,444,958 
 

98.85 
 

37,286,103 
 

0.86 
 

12,719,354 
 

0.29 
 

Item 3.3 4,354,450,415 4,317,845,248 
 

99.16 
 

22,144,048 
 

0.51 
 

14,461,119 
 

0.33 
 

Item 4 4,354,450,415 4,147,376,975 
 

95.24 
 

197,684,863 
 

4.54 
 

9,388,577 
 

0.22 
 

Item 5 4,354,450,415 4,165,260,188 
 

95.66 
 

181,426,909 
 

4.17 
 

7,763,318 
 

0.18 
 

Item 6 4,354,450,415 4,250,143,641 
 

97.60 
 

95,724,371 
 

2.20 
 

8,582,403 
 

0.20 
 

Item 7 4,354,450,415 4,323,049,380 
 

99.28 
 

22,614,312 
 

0.52 
 

8,786,723 
 

0.20 
 

Item 8 4,344,006,010 4,251,481,188 
 

97.87 
 

84,760,583 
 

1.95 
 

7,764,239 
 

0.18 
 

Item 9 4,354,450,415 4,332,418,619 
 

99.49 
 

14,536,097 
 

0.33 
 

7,495,699 
 

0.17 
 

Item 10 4,354,450,415 4,330,159,275 
 

99.44 
 

17,256,579 
 

0.40 
 

7,034,561 
 

0.16 
 

Item 11 4,354,450,415 3,845,626,259 
 

88.31 
 

483,898,201 
 

11.11 
 

24,925,955 
 

0.57 
 

 

(*) Number of shares in respect of which valid votes have been issued. The General Shareholders’ Meeting was constituted with a 65.30% Share Capital quorum, except for agenda item 8 for 
which the quorum was 65.15%, following applicable regulations for the adoption of this resolution. 


